## **CHECK SHEET**

<b>SECTION</b>	<b>PAGE</b>	REVISION	SECTION	PAGE	REVISION
Check Sheet	1	3rd*	3	3	Original
Preface	1	Original	3	4	Original
Preface	2	Original	3	5	Original
Preface	3	Original	3 3	6	Original
1	1	Original		7	Original
1	2	Original	3	8	1st
2	1	Original	4	1	7th*
2	2	Original			
2	3	Original			
2	4	Original			
2	5	Original			
2	6	Original			
2	7	Original			
2	8	Original			
2	9	Original			
2	10	Original			
2	11	Original			
2	12	Original			
2	13	Original			
2	14	Original			
2	15	Original			
2	16	Original			
2	17	Original			
3	1	Original			
3	2	Original	* deno	otes new or rev	vised sheet

ISSUED: July 6, 2023

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2023

Issued By:

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Bluepeak Fiber

7979 E Tufts Ave, Suite 850 Denver, CO 80237

Seventh Revised Page 1 Cancels Sixth Revised Page 1

## **RATES**

## 4.1 Access Service

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates.

4.1.1	Entrance Facility Voice Gr DS1 DS3	Voice Grade DS1			Per Month \$51.35 \$92.18 \$1083.53						
4.1.2	Access Rates  End Office – Shared Port Charge - Non-Toll Free - Toll Free Only Local Switching – all end offices - Non-Toll Free - Toll Free Only					Originating Terminating \$ .000000 \$ .000747 \$ .000000 \$ .008557 \$ .000000					(R)
	- - 1	Carrier Common Non-Toll Free Toll Free Only Interconnection C Non-Toll Free Toll Free Only*	Charge			\$ .	038420 000000 004681		3 .000000		
	I	Data Base Query Basic				Per \$	Ouery .0002				(R)
	. Market M		POTS Translation Call Handling & Feature Charge			\$	.000000				
	ľ	Network Blocking	g Charge			\$	.0124				
		Multiplexing -DS3 to 3 -DS1 to 3					<u>Per Ar</u> \$ 252. \$ 199.	37	gement		
	ר	Tandem Transmis Mileage		Fixed		Per	e Per Acces Mile		ixed	Per Mile	
		Over 0 to Over 8 to Over 25 Over 50	25	\$ .000237 \$ .000273 \$ .000308 \$ .000311		\$ .0 \$ .0 \$ .0	00015 00018 00019 00020	\$	.000240 .000240 .000240 .000240	\$ .0000 \$ .0000 \$ .0000 \$ .0000	3
	J	oint Tandem Swi Per Originati	tched Transport* ing Toll Free Onl ite Per Tandem	* ly	0.001			•			

<sup>\*</sup>The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Local Transport per Minute of Use and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. The above originating Local Transport per Minute of Use and Tandem Switching rates apply to non-toll free originating minutes.

ISSUED: July 6, 2023

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2023

Issued By:

Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Bluepeak Fiber

7979 E Tufts Ave, Suite 850

Denver, CO 80237